
Notice

Basic Information

 
Details

 
Dates

 

Contact Information

 

 
 

 
Buyer’s Requirements

General Requirements

 
Pre-Bidding Events

 
Bid Submission Process

 

Project Number 22-522

Title Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester County Airport, Rye, N.Y.

Reference Number 0000305444

Issuing Organization Westchester County - Public Works

Owner Organization DPW

Project Type ITB - Invitation to Bid (Formal)

Project Number 22-522

Title Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester County Airport, Rye, N.Y.

Source ID PU.AG.USA.1307.C3873326

Piggyback Solicitation No

Location Westchester County, New York

Job Location Westchester County Airport, Rye N.Y.

Publication 12/09/2022 05:01 PM EST

Closing Date 01/11/2023 11:00 AM EST

Onsite Visit 12/19/2022 10:00 AM EST

Elaine Krauss

914-995-2204

efs3@westchestergov.com

DPW

Jeff Dean

914-995-3361

jadc@westchestergov.com

Description The work under this contract consists of providing all necessary labor, material
and equipment required for the installation of a new water main service and
backflow preventer facilities at the Westchester County Airport.  The project
also includes the installation of a new water service on New King Street, which
is a component of a Department of Environmental Conservation  Order on
Consent.  (Bid range: $11,000,000.00 to $12,700,000.00).

- Bid Deposit Required

- Insurance Required

- Prevailing Wage Required

Event Type Onsite Visit

Attendance Mandatory

Event date 12/19/2022 10:00 AM EST

Location 2nd Floor operations Office Terminal Building, Westchester County Airport,

Event Note

Bid Submission Type Physical Bid Submission

22-522 - Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester ... Addendum No: 2 (Published)

12/23/2022 11:23 AM EST Page 1 of 8



Addendums

Addendums Date

Addendum No.  1 12/15/2022 03:30 PM EST

Addendum No.  2 12/22/2022 04:59 PM EST

22-522 - Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester ... Addendum No: 2 (Published)

12/23/2022 11:23 AM EST Page 2 of 8



Categories
Selected Categories

This copy of the NIGP Code is the property of the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing, Inc. (NIGP), is displayed and used by BidNet under
license from Periscope Holdings, Inc. (the authorized sub-licensor of NIGP), and is protected under the copyright laws of the United States. It may not be
copied or used (in whole or part) by any party unless such party is authorized to do so under the terms of a written license agreement entered into with
NIGP or its authorized sub-licensors expressly authorizing such party to use the NIGP Code. Unauthorized copying or use is prohibited. Dated: January
2016
 

NIGP Categories (16)

914 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TRADE (NEW CONSTRUCTION)

91453 Insulation
Insulation

91450 Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC)
Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC)

91455 Masonry
Masonry

91468 Plumbing
Plumbing

91438 Electrical
Electrical

91430 Concrete
Concrete

91427 Carpentry
Carpentry

912 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

91223 Construction, General (Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching, Road Grading, Rock Stabilization, etc.)
Construction, General (Backfill Services, Digging, Ditching, Road Grading, Rock Stabilization, etc.)

91244 Excavation Services
Excavation Services

91200 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

961 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 1 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)

96191 Water and Petroleum Pipeline Services
Water and Petroleum Pipeline Services

96185 Utility Services, Water
Utility Services, Water

909 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, NEW  (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

90937 Doors and Windows
Doors and Windows

90976 Site Work
Site Work

910 BUILDING MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES

91063 Public Utilities: Water, Sewer and Gas Maintenance and Repair
Public Utilities: Water, Sewer and Gas Maintenance and Repair

968 PUBLIC WORKS AND RELATED SERVICES

96861 Pavement Marking Services (Including Removal of Markings)
Pavement Marking Services (Including Removal of Markings)

22-522 - Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester ... Addendum No: 2 (Published)

12/23/2022 11:23 AM EST Page 3 of 8



Documents
Addendum No. 2

Addendum No. 1

Original Project

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  ITB-22 -522 Addendum No.1.pdf [pdf] 26 Mb 12/22/2022 04:58 PM EST English

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

No Documents

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  ITB-22-522.pdf [pdf] 53 Mb 12/09/2022 01:20 PM EST English

  ITB-22-522-Drawings-24x36.pdf [pdf] 32 Mb 12/09/2022 01:20 PM EST English

22-522 - Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester ... Addendum No: 2 (Published)

12/23/2022 11:23 AM EST Page 4 of 8



Document Request List
Plan Holders List

Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

Perfetto Contracting Co. Ali Emirtepe 12/23/2022 09:49 AM EST Brooklyn New York

Peckham Materials Corp. Donna Marques 12/23/2022 08:12 AM EST Brewster New York

Halcyon Construction
Corp

Sal Leopoldo 12/23/2022 07:18 AM EST Pleasantville New York

SHERWANI
CONTRACTING INC

Ghulam Khan 12/22/2022 05:22 PM EST Bay Shore New York

LAWS Construction Corp Steven Vescio 12/21/2022 01:02 PM EST Pleasantville New York

Con-Tech Construction
Technology, Inc.

Pasquale Carino 12/20/2022 11:44 AM EST Carmel New York

Peter J Landi inc. Peter Landi 12/19/2022 03:49 PM EST Hawthore New York

Black Electric Inc James Black 12/19/2022 01:01 PM EST Poughkeepsie New York

Laura Li Industries LLC Joseph Bergey 12/19/2022 08:13 AM EST Ossining New York

Northbrook Contracting
Corp.

Northbrook Contracting 12/18/2022 05:10 PM EST Peekskill New York

AJP MJ Bernardi 12/16/2022 11:50 AM EST Yonkers New York

Siteworks Contracting
Corporation

Arthur Rossi 12/15/2022 05:22 PM EST Mount Vernon New York

Butler Construction Group Stephen Scherrer 12/15/2022 04:51 PM EST Montgomery New York

Peak Power Systems,
Inc.

Perry Pistone 12/15/2022 03:56 PM EST Middletown New York

Hydra-Numatic Sales Co. Laura Cadematori 12/15/2022 03:08 PM EST Butler New Jersey

Brierley Associates Steve Vinci 12/15/2022 01:12 PM EST Denver Colorado

Markley Mechanical Glenn Markley 12/14/2022 03:27 PM EST Peekskill New York

Total Bid Data Corp M Hussain 12/13/2022 01:13 PM EST New York New York

D&B Engineers &
Architects

Jovena Gjuraj 12/13/2022 12:50 PM EST White Plains New York

Northern Fence Co., Inc Robert Walter 12/13/2022 12:17 PM EST Yorktown Heights New York

JRCRUZ Corp. Cynthia Strodel 12/13/2022 10:30 AM EST Holmdel New Jersey

Paladino Concrete
Creations Corp.

Jose Ramirez 12/13/2022 08:00 AM EST Mount Vernon New York

Triumph Construction
Corp.

Denise Chavier 12/13/2022 07:42 AM EST Bronx New York

Laura LI Industries Laura Guercio 12/12/2022 08:54 PM EST Harrison New York

Thomas M Brennan Inc Fred Todd 12/12/2022 03:25 PM EST Brewster New York

ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC ROBERT ETRE 12/12/2022 11:06 AM EST NEW ROCHELLE New York

Dave Heiner Associates,
Inc.

Kelli Aveta 12/12/2022 11:03 AM EST Parsippany New Jersey

R. Pugni and Sons, Inc. Richard Pugni 12/12/2022 10:51 AM EST Katonah New York

Pitingaro & Doetsch
Consulting Engineers,
P.C.

Jason Pitingaro 12/12/2022 10:37 AM EST Middletown New York

Waters Construction John Kline 12/12/2022 10:33 AM EST Bridgeport Connecticut

Welkin Mechanical LLC Mirin Thangarajah 12/12/2022 10:28 AM EST College Point New York

22-522 - Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester ... Addendum No: 2 (Published)

12/23/2022 11:23 AM EST Page 5 of 8



Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

Ben Ciccone, Inc. Timothy Rabbitt 12/12/2022 10:24 AM EST Poughkeepsie New York

UAP, Inc. John Mallon 12/12/2022 10:05 AM EST Brewster New York

Fleet Pump & Service
Group, Inc.

Mark Cavanagh 12/12/2022 09:26 AM EST White Plains New York

ECCO III Enterprises, Inc. Robert Zottoli 12/12/2022 09:22 AM EST Yonkers New York

Ferguson Waterworks Melissa Visconte 12/12/2022 09:14 AM EST Clifton Park New York

Atlantic Testing
Laboratories, Limited

Eric M. Van Alstyne 12/12/2022 08:54 AM EST Clifton Park New York

CIS James Serafin 12/12/2022 08:40 AM EST Kinnelon New Jersey

Gianfia Corp. Ralph Ruggiero 12/12/2022 08:22 AM EST Hawthorne New York

NY HOME
MAINTENANCE CO INC
dba A. Borrelli
Mechanical

Liz Torres 12/12/2022 08:22 AM EST Pleasantville New York

Inter Contracting Corp. Michael Mutino 12/12/2022 08:07 AM EST Mount Vernon New York

Green Meadows
Enterprises

William Farrell 12/12/2022 07:21 AM EST Wallkill New York

Anjac Ent Inc George Georgakis 12/12/2022 07:07 AM EST Brooklyn New York

Joken Development Corp Kenneth LePino 12/12/2022 07:05 AM EST White Plains New York

Southeast Mechanical
Corporation

William Ratajack Jr. 12/12/2022 06:39 AM EST Brewster New York

Bradhurst Site Const.
Corp.

Mark Pugni 12/10/2022 10:55 AM EST Valhalla New York

Joe Lombardo Plumbing
& Heating, Inc.

Michele Rood 12/10/2022 10:32 AM EST Suffern New York

Montesano Richard Montesano 12/10/2022 06:14 AM EST New Rochelle New York

Amity Construction Corp. Matthew Thompson 12/10/2022 05:51 AM EST Poughkeepsie New York

North America
Procurement Council, Inc.
PBC

Tim Loncarich 12/09/2022 10:19 PM EST Grand Junction Colorado

425-523-5632 sdfsfff sdfg 12/09/2022 09:17 PM EST SD Alabama

MTS Infrastructure LLC Maria Martins 12/09/2022 06:05 PM EST White Plains New York

Morano Brothers
Corporation

Andrew Ciralli 12/09/2022 05:05 PM EST Croton-On-Hudson New York

22-522 - Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester ... Addendum No: 2 (Published)

12/23/2022 11:23 AM EST Page 6 of 8



Audit
Status History

Solicitation Status Date

Addendum No.  1 12/15/2022 03:30 PM EST

Addendum No.  2 12/22/2022 04:59 PM EST

22-522 - Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester ... Addendum No: 2 (Published)

12/23/2022 11:23 AM EST Page 7 of 8



Please note that solicitations issued prior to October 29, 2016 can be found here: http://legacy.empirestatebidsystem.com

22-522 - Domestic Water System Improvements Westchester ... Addendum No: 2 (Published)

12/23/2022 11:23 AM EST Page 8 of 8


	Notice
	
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Buyer’s Requirements
	General Requirements

	Pre-Bidding Events
	Bid Submission Process
	


	Addendums
	

	Categories
	Selected Categories
	NIGP Categories


	Documents
	Document Request List
	Plan Holders List

	Audit
	Status History

	
	


